PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4747031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APAD OCTROOI B.V.	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILESTONE SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
Street Address:	220 S. ORANGE AVE.	
City:	LIVINGSTON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7922689
Patent Number:	9603537
Application Number:	15468169
Application Number:	13139816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHEN ELAND Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MILESTONE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN H. ELAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen H. Eland/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (APAD to Milestone)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044464 FRAME: 0283

504700309

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

APAD Octrooi B.V., a Dutch company, having an address at Secretariaat Anesthesiologie, Postbus 90153, 5200 ME Den Bosch, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

WHEREAS, The ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following United States Patents and Patent Applications

US Patent No. 7,922,689.

US Patent No. 9603537

US Patent Application No. 15/468,169

US Patent Application No. 13/139,816

(hereinafter "PATENTS")

and

WHEREAS,

Milestone Scientific, Inc. of 220 S. Orange Ave., Livingston, New Jersey 07039, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said PATENTS.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination thereof, all rights of priority from the filing of said PATENTS, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Executed on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Name: (& CH) 22

Title:

Aubust 23, 2017

F. DE RAADT

DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 044464 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 12/21/2017